Swim Meet
Randleman — High Point Central
E Randolph — SW Randolph — Uwharrie Charter
Asheboro — Chatham Central
Randolph/Asheboro YMCA
December 17, 2025

Meet Results
Pl Athlete Team Time DQ EXH Pts Q
Girls 200 Meters Medley Relay (4 results)

Baylee Thompson ()
Emma Herring (SR)
Kendall Fortson (SR)
Maddi Duvall ()

Claire Ham ()

Brynnley DiCrocco-Cummings ()
Keller Morris ()

Abigail Earl ()

Savannah Davis ()
Piper Blackmon ()
Caroline Becker ()
Riley Clapp ()
Isabella Alvarez ()
Kloe Woody ()
Skye Harris ()
Melody Alvarez ()

Boys 200 Meters Medley Relay (4 results)

Randleman Tigers (A) 3:00.64

High Point Central Bison (A) 3:01.59

SW Randolph Cougars (A) 3:18.24

Asheboro Blue Comets (A) 3:50.23

Jesus Morales-Rivera ()
William Baker ()
Robert Hurley ()
Benjamin Holbrook ()

High Point Central Bison (A) 2:18.54

Ryan Vansparrentak ()
Cannon Eggleston (SO)
Tyler Fortson ()

Skyler Poe ()

Branson Snuggs ()
Nicholas Greene ()
Jorge Reyes ()

Chris Jones ()

Samuel Harris ()
David Pages ()

Tomo Shibata ()
Alexander Gonzalez ()

Randleman Tigers (A) 2:27.86

Asheboro Blue Comets (A) 2:48.20

Uwharrie Charter Eagles (A) 3:37.73



Girls 200 Meters Freestyle (6 results)
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Boys 200 Meters Freestyle (6 results)
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Emma Herring (SR)
Penelopy McConaughay ()
Allison Zeyla-Dubon ()
Ghia Crandall ()

Kolbee Allred ()

Baylee Thompson ()

Jack Slocum ()

Joshua Prochnau ()
Branson Snuggs ()
Skyler Poe ()

Brody Eggen (JR)
Brayden Lambeth (JR)

Randleman Tigers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Uwharrie Charter Eagles
Randleman Tigers

High Point Central Bison
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Randleman Tigers
Randleman Tigers

E Randolph Wildcats

Girls 200 Meters Individual Medley (2 results)

1
2

Kendall Fortson (SR)
Caroline Becker ()

Randleman Tigers
SW Randolph Cougars

Boys 200 Meters Individual Medley (4 results)

1

2
3
4

Girls 50 Meters Freestyle (22 results)
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Tyler Fortson ()

Jesus Morales-Rivera ()
Darian Jaimes ()
William Baker ()

Penelopy McConaughay ()
Riley Clapp ()

Piper Blackmon ()
Abigail Earl ()

Keller Morris ()

Maddi Duvall ()

Lauren Poindexter (JR)
Camilla Reyes ()

Melody Alvarez ()

Casey Gudino ()

Isabella Tolar ()

Julia Moore (SR)

Amy Ortiz ()

Allison Ham ()

Genesis Angeles Pavon ()
Kasey Ramirez ()
Kendall Hagerman ()

Randleman Tigers

High Point Central Bison
Asheboro Blue Comets
High Point Central Bison

Asheboro Blue Comets
SW Randolph Cougars
SW Randolph Cougars
High Point Central Bison
High Point Central Bison
Randleman Tigers

E Randolph Wildcats
Randleman Tigers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Randleman Tigers

SW Randolph Cougars

E Randolph Wildcats
Uwharrie Charter Eagles
High Point Central Bison
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
SW Randolph Cougars

3:11.56
3:18.40
3:51.45
3:56.88
4:05.79
4:20.98

2:50.28
2:52.26
3:13.69
3:33.03
3:37.06
4:04.15

2:57.30
3:33.92

2:54.63
3:03.04
3:12.59
3:20.39

36.71
37.15
37.45
40.88
41.51
42.12
43.54
44.45
47.32
47.73
47.81
49.19
50.40
54.20
55.50
56.80
59.28



18 Leah Diaz () Uwharrie Charter Eagles 1:00.18

19 Kendall Huff () Uwharrie Charter Eagles 1:19.93
AnaMaria Ruiz () Randleman Tigers 51.39 EXH
Kate Duvall () Randleman Tigers 51.79 EXH
Hannah Pugh () Randleman Tigers 1:00.91 EXH

Boys 50 Meters Freestyle (20 results)

1 Jesse Eskelund () Chatham Central Bears 25.83

2 Cannon Eggleston (SO) Randleman Tigers 27.38

3 Benjamin Holbrook () High Point Central Bison 28.36

4 Sylar Shoffner () Asheboro Blue Comets 31.64

5  Skyler Poe () Randleman Tigers 33.53

6  Jullian Rebollar () Asheboro Blue Comets 33.69

7  Chris Jones () Asheboro Blue Comets 33.87

8  Nicholas Greene () Asheboro Blue Comets 38.73

9  Samuel Harris () Uwharrie Charter Eagles 38.85

10 Nathan Poindexter (FR) E Randolph Wildcats 39.70

11  Alexander Gonzalez () Uwharrie Charter Eagles 45.76

12 Emanuel Hernandez-Sanchez () High Point Central Bison 47.76
Brody Eggen (JR) Randleman Tigers 36.53 EXH
Mark Chewning (JR) Randleman Tigers 38.43 EXH
Zian Bacabis () Randleman Tigers 39.76 EXH
Deangelo Padron Drake () Randleman Tigers 40.34 EXH
Elijah Allen () Asheboro Blue Comets 40.93 EXH
Tanner Hall () Randleman Tigers 41.26 EXH
Gabriel Cribbs () Randleman Tigers 41.42 EXH
Ryan Vansparrentak () Randleman Tigers 45.33 EXH

Girls 100 Meters Butterfly (1 result)
1 Lauren Poindexter (JR) E Randolph Wildcats 1:57.36

Boys 100 Meters Butterfly (2 results)
1 Jesse Eskelund () Chatham Central Bears 1:05.28

2 Robert Hurley () High Point Central Bison 1:21.67

Girls 100 Meters Freestyle (22 results)

1 Brynnley DiCrocco-Cummings () High Point Central Bison 1:25.17
2 Riley Clapp () SW Randolph Cougars 1:28.37
3 Jenna Schalesky () Uwharrie Charter Eagles 1:28.65
4 Emily Jones () Asheboro Blue Comets 1:38.03
5 Allison Zeyla-Dubon () Asheboro Blue Comets 1:39.42



Boys 100 Meters Freestyle (11 results)

[

O 0 3 O W\ b~ WD

Cooper Tysinger ()
Kyla Farmer ()
Claire Ham ()
Camilla Reyes ()
Melody Alvarez ()
Tristan Strumpf ()
Casey Gudino ()
Amy Ortiz ()
Genesis Angeles Pavon ()
AnaMaria Ruiz ()
Kendall Hagerman ()
Leah Diaz ()

Kendall Huff ()
Isabella Alvarez ()
Kate Duvall ()
Kasey Ramirez ()
Liyah Cuff ()

Cannon Eggleston (SO)
Chris Jones ()

Jullian Rebollar ()

David Pages ()

Tanner Hall ()

Deangelo Padron Drake ()
Elijah Allen ()

Nasiar Williams ()
Emanuel Hernandez-Sanchez ()
Zian Bacabis ()

Gabriel Cribbs ()

Girls 400 Meters Freestyle (2 results)

1
2

Kendall Fortson (SR)
Stella Leonard (SO)

Boys 400 Meters Freestyle (4 results)
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Tyler Fortson ()
Robert Hurley ()
Jack Slocum ()
Jorge Reyes ()

Uwharrie Charter Eagles
SW Randolph Cougars
High Point Central Bison
Randleman Tigers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Uwharrie Charter Eagles
Randleman Tigers
Uwharrie Charter Eagles
Asheboro Blue Comets
Randleman Tigers

SW Randolph Cougars
Uwharrie Charter Eagles
Uwharrie Charter Eagles
Asheboro Blue Comets
Randleman Tigers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Uwharrie Charter Eagles

Randleman Tigers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Uwharrie Charter Eagles
Randleman Tigers
Randleman Tigers
Asheboro Blue Comets
High Point Central Bison
High Point Central Bison
Randleman Tigers
Randleman Tigers

Randleman Tigers
E Randolph Wildcats

Randleman Tigers

High Point Central Bison
High Point Central Bison
Asheboro Blue Comets

1:40.72
1:41.71
1:42.31
1:49.91
1:50.72
1:54.50
2:03.94
2:07.54
2:10.36
2:13.48
2:17.09
2:27.61
3:17.38
1:44.77
2:12.65
2:24.34
2:27.45

1:04.00
1:22.89
1:26.26
1:28.85
1:38.39
1:43.15
1:43.22
1:46.06
2:22.70
1:33.69
1:37.07

5:54.15
6:17.37

5:26.73
6:32.41
6:38.47
7:55.72

EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH

EXH
EXH



Girls 200 Meters Freestyle Relay (8 results)

Emma Herring (SR)

Baylee Thompson ()

Maddi Duvall ()

Kendall Fortson (SR)

Claire Ham ()

Abigail Earl ()

Keller Morris ()

Brynnley DiCrocco-Cummings ()

Randleman Tigers (A) 2:34.17

High Point Central Bison (A) 2:44.67

Penelopy McConaughay ()
Allison Zeyla-Dubon ()
Emily Jones ()

Skye Harris ()

Cooper Tysinger ()

Tristan Strumpf ()

Kolbee Allred ()

Jenna Schalesky ()

Kyla Farmer ()
Kendall Hagerman ()
Savannah Davis ()
Riley Clapp ()

Casey Gudino ()
AnaMaria Ruiz ()
Kate Duvall ()
Camilla Reyes ()

Melody Alvarez ()
Jullissa Jaimes ()
Isabella Alvarez ()
Kloe Woody ()
Leah Diaz ()
Liyah Cuff ()
Kendall Huft ()
Amy Ortiz ()

Boys 200 Meters Freestyle Relay (5 results)

Asheboro Blue Comets (A) 2:47.84

Uwharrie Charter Eagles (A) 2:59.15

SW Randolph Cougars (A) 3:18.68

Randleman Tigers (B) 3:23.65

Asheboro Blue Comets (B) 3:24.58

Uwharrie Charter Eagles (B) 4:14.43

Jesus Morales-Rivera ()
Jack Slocum ()

Robert Hurley ()
Benjamin Holbrook ()
Tyler Fortson ()

Skyler Poe ()

Brody Eggen (JR)
Cannon Eggleston (SO)

High Point Central Bison (A) 2:05.28

Randleman Tigers (A) 2:07.80

Darian Jaimes ()
Joshua Prochnau ()
Sylar Shoffner ()
Chris Jones ()

Asheboro Blue Comets (A) 2:12.60



Jullian Rebollar ()

Elijah Allen ()

Nicholas Greene ()

Jorge Reyes ()

Zian Bacabis ()

Mark Chewning (JR)
Gabriel Cribbs ()
Deangelo Padron Drake ()

Asheboro Blue Comets (B)

Randleman Tigers (B)

Girls 100 Meters Backstroke (14 results)

1 Stella Leonard (SO) E Randolph Wildcats

2 Claire Ham () High Point Central Bison

3 Abigail Earl () High Point Central Bison

4 Emily Jones () Asheboro Blue Comets

5  Cooper Tysinger () Uwharrie Charter Eagles

6  Baylee Thompson () Randleman Tigers

7  Julia Moore (SR) E Randolph Wildcats

8 Isabella Alvarez () Asheboro Blue Comets

9  Isabella Tolar () SW Randolph Cougars

10 Julianna Colon () Asheboro Blue Comets

11 Savannah Davis () SW Randolph Cougars

12 Kyla Farmer () SW Randolph Cougars

13 Maddi Duvall () Randleman Tigers
Kolbee Allred () Uwharrie Charter Eagles

Boys 100 Meters Backstroke (9 results)

1 Benjamin Holbrook () High Point Central Bison

2 Jesus Morales-Rivera () High Point Central Bison

3 Sylar Shoffner () Asheboro Blue Comets

4  Branson Snuggs () Asheboro Blue Comets

5 Ryan Vansparrentak () Randleman Tigers

6  Alexander Gonzalez () Uwharrie Charter Eagles

7  Adam Hill () Asheboro Blue Comets

8  Samuel Harris () Uwharrie Charter Eagles

9  Mark Chewning (JR) Randleman Tigers

Girls 100 Meters Breaststroke (8 results)

1 Emma Herring (SR) Randleman Tigers

2 Jenna Schalesky () Uwharrie Charter Eagles

3 Brynnley DiCrocco-Cummings () High Point Central Bison

4 Piper Blackmon () SW Randolph Cougars

5 Tristan Strumpf () Uwharrie Charter Eagles

6  Kloe Woody () Asheboro Blue Comets

7  Liyah Cuff () Uwharrie Charter Eagles

8

Julianna Colon () Asheboro Blue Comets

2:31.39

2:51.96

1:28.56
1:42.20
1:49.70
1:52.48
1:54.73
2:00.08
2:07.40
2:07.41
2:07.92
2:12.17
2:13.94
2:25.98
2:37.82

1:20.37
1:23.29
1:27.16
1:40.31
1:56.62
2:04.70
2:16.70
2:29.84
2:44.85

1:50.40
1:51.59
1:54.56
1:56.22
2:31.23
2:33.73
3:00.83
3:03.13

DQ



Boys 100 Meters Breaststroke (5 results)

1 William Baker () High Point Central Bison 1:31.00
2 Joshua Prochnau () Asheboro Blue Comets 1:41.22
3 Darian Jaimes () Asheboro Blue Comets 1:41.54
4 Nicholas Greene () Asheboro Blue Comets 1:44.61
5 David Pages () Uwharrie Charter Eagles 1:51.63

Girls 400 Meters Freestyle Relay (2 results)

Allison Zeyla-Dubon ()
Jullissa Jaimes ()

1 Penelopy McConaughay () Asheboro Blue Comets (A) 6:53.75
Emily Jones ()
Julianna Colon ()
Ghia Crandall () ‘
Kloe Woody () Asheboro Blue Comets (B) 8:17.56

Genesis Angeles Pavon ()
Boys 400 Meters Freestyle Relay (3 results)

Darian Jaimes ()
Branson Snuggs ()
Sylar Shoffner ()
Joshua Prochnau ()

Zian Bacabis ()
Mark Chewning (JR)
Tanner Hall ()

Brody Eggen (JR)
Elijah Allen ()

Adam Hill ()

Jullian Rebollar ()
Jorge Reyes ()

Asheboro Blue Comets (A) 5:27.03

Randleman Tigers (A) 6:27.00

Asheboro Blue Comets (B) 6:41.97



